[bookmark: _GoBack]VS5235 instructions
Timing Tool Kit suitable for 1.0, 1.2, 1.4 and 1.6 Chain drive engines fitted in a wide range of GM vehicles and some Suzuki Vehicles. Includes the necessary tools for setting and locking the camshafts and crankshaft. Also includes the pins for locking the timing chain tensioner, locking tools for 1.0, 1.2, 1.4 EcoTec/ecoFLEX (codes X and Z) chain engines, and the timing disc position gauge for the timing sensor on the inlet camshaft.
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	Engine codes
	 

	1.0
	1.2
	1.4
	1.6

	A10XEP
	A12XER
	A14XEL
	LDE/A16XER

	 
	A12XEL
	A14XER
	LDE/B16XER

	 
	LWD/A12XEL
	LUJ/A14NET
	 

	 
	L2Q/A12XEL
	LDD/A14XEL
	 

	 
	LWD/B12XEL
	LDD/A14XER
	 

	 
	 
	L2Z/A14XEL
	 

	 
	 
	LDD/B14XEJ
	 

	 
	 
	LDD/B14XEL
	 

	 
	 
	LDD/B14XER
	 

	 
	 
	LUJ/B14NEH
	 

	 
	 
	LUH/A14NEL
	 

	 
	 
	LUJ/A14NEL
	 

	 
	 
	LUJ/B14NEL
	 

	 
	 
	LUJ/B14NEL
	 

	 
	 
	LUJ/A14NET
	 

	 
	 
	LUJ/B14NET
	 

	 
	 
	LDD
	 

	 
	 
	LUU
	 

	 Applications
Vauxhall/Opel

	Adam (12-18)

	Adam Rocks (14-18)

	Agila (00-08)

	Agila-B (08-10)

	Ampera (11-16)

	Astra-G (98-06)

	Astra G Classic II (03-10)

	Astra-H (04-11)

	Astra-J (09-18)

	Cascada (13-18)

	Combo (04-12)

	Corsa-B (97-00)

	Corsa-D (06-14)

	Corsa-C (00-14)

	Corsa-E (15-18)

	GTC (15-18)

	Insignia (11-17)

	Meriva-A (04-10)

	Meriva-B (10-17)

	Mokka (12-16)

	Mokka X (16-18)

	Tigra-B (04-10)

	Zafira-C Tourer (12-18)
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Part Number

Description

OE Tool Refs GM|

‘OE Tool Refs Suzuki

I N

Vss092
Vss093
Vss094
vsaag7
vsa4gs
Vss091
vsasss
V54489

VVT setting Tool (1.0)
VVT Setting Tool (1.2/1.4)
Camshaft sprocket Holding Tool
Crankshaft Locking Pin
Camshaft setting Plate
Camshaft setting Plate
Timing Disc Position S3lige
Chain tensioner Lol

EN-49978
EN-49977100
EN-49977-200
KM-952
KM-953
KM-953-A
KM-954
KM-955-1

N/A
N/A
N/A
0991238310
09919-58310
N/A
09919-08310
09919-58320




